

Range: Block: First to Last Include Lien Type: Municipal: N Outside: Y Assign Full: N Assign < Cert: N
Lot: Include Lien Status: Open: Y Redeemed: N Foreclosed: N Canceled: N
Qual: Sale Dates: 01/01/96 to 07/20/22 Include Fees: N
Transaction Dates: 01/01/96 to 07/20/22 Include Costs: Y

Include Charge Type: Tax: Y Water: Y Sewer: Y Electric: Y Utility: Y
Sp. Assmnt: Y Misc: Y Boarding Up: Y Demolition: Y

For Liens with Sale Date and/or Assign Date in the Transaction Date Range:

Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Prin Balances = Certificate + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

'Assignment for Full Amount' Prin Balance = Assignment Payments (prin & interest) + Adjustments (after assignment)
- Redemption Payments Principal.

For Municipal, Outside & 'Assign for < Cert' Liens with Sale Date before the low Transaction Date Range

and for 'Assign for Full Amount' Liens with Assignment Date before the low Transaction Date Range:

Prin Balances = Previous Balance + Adjustments - Redemption Payments Principal.

Block	Owner Name	Sale Date	Status	Status Date	Certificate %	Premium
Lot	Street Address	Held By	Check Cleared Date	Amounts In Sale		
Qual	City, St	Zip	Tax Years	Principal	Interest	Total
Cert Num	Property Location	Balance Type				
Lien Hldr Id	Name	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code Description	Principal	Interest	Prin Balance
712	MACDONALD, D & HAWTHORNE G	12/15/11	Open		4.00 %	0.00
11	PO BOX 993	Outside				
	NORTH EASTHAM MA	02651-0993	2010			
10-10000	65 MONTVALE AVE		Tax	836.25	83.42	919.67
24	TOUMA & ASSOCIATES		Cost	18.39	0.00	18.39
			Total In Sale:			938.06
			Balance as of 12/31/95:			0.00
		Tax	12/21/11 11 1 J 074 TOUMA & ASSOCIATES	435.94	0.00	1,374.00
		Tax	12/21/11 11 2 J 074 TOUMA & ASSOCIATES	443.91	0.00	1,817.91
		Tax	12/21/11 11 3 J 074 TOUMA & ASSOCIATES	464.38	0.00	2,282.29
		Tax	12/21/11 11 4 J 074 TOUMA & ASSOCIATES	443.83	0.00	2,726.12
712	MACDONALD, D & HAWTHORNE G	10/24/13	Open		0.00 %	0.00
11	PO BOX 993	Outside				
	NORTH EASTHAM MA	02651-0993	2012			
12-00001	65 MONTVALE AVE		Tax	1,726.00	419.07	2,145.07
27	SEUNGDEOK KIM		Total In Sale:			2,145.07
			Balance as of 12/31/95:			0.00
		Tax	11/12/13 13 1 J 074 SEUNGDEOK KIM	491.83	0.00	2,636.90
		Tax	11/12/13 13 2 J 074 SEUNGDEOK KIM	472.39	0.00	3,109.29
		Tax	11/12/13 13 3 J 074 SEUNGDEOK KIM	427.37	0.00	3,536.66
		Tax	11/12/13 13 4 J 074 SEUNGDEOK KIM	406.00	0.00	3,942.66
		Tax	02/21/14 14 1 J 074 SEUNGDEOK KIM	423.19	0.00	4,365.85
		Tax	05/16/14 14 2 J 074 S KIM	422.14	0.00	4,787.99
		Tax	09/19/14 14 3 J 074 S KIM	464.69	0.00	5,252.68
		Tax	11/13/14 14 4 J 074 S KIM	455.72	0.00	5,708.40
		Tax	06/06/16 15 1 J 074 S KIM LIENHOLDER	541.08	0.00	6,249.48
		Tax	06/06/16 15 2 J 074 S KIM LIENHOLDER	521.46	0.00	6,770.94
		Tax	06/06/16 15 3 J 074 S KIM LIENHOLDER	511.96	0.00	7,282.90
		Tax	06/06/16 15 4 J 074 S KIM LIENHOLDER	491.06	0.00	7,773.96
		Tax	06/06/16 16 1 J 074 S KIM LIENHOLDER	466.84	0.00	8,240.80
		Tax	06/06/16 16 2 J 074 S KIM LIENHOLDER	447.04	0.00	8,687.84

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name Trans: Balance Type	Sale Date Held By Zip Date Yr Qtr	Status Tax Years Code Description	Status Date Check Cleared Date Balance Type	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total Prin Balance
712 11 16-00002 30	MACDONALD, D & HAWTHORNE G PO BOX 993 NORTH EASTHAM MA 65 MONTVALE AVE CRISTINA CAPPARELLI	10/26/17 Outside 02651-0993 2016	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	928.00	1,113.60
				Cost	22.27	22.27
				Total In Sale:		1,135.87
				Balance as of 12/31/95:		0.00
712 11 17-00004 33	MACDONALD, D & HAWTHORNE G PO BOX 993 NORTH EASTHAM MA 65 MONTVALE AVE FRANCENE FLORIO OPRIHORY TRUST	10/25/18 Outside 02651-0993 2017	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	1,842.40	2,291.32
				Cost	45.83	45.83
				Total In Sale:		2,337.15
				Balance as of 12/31/95:		0.00
802 16 10-20000 24	BIRCH CONSTRUCTION I CORP 2 JOYCE PLAZA STONY POINT, NY MIDDLETOWN RD TOUMA & ASSOCIATES	12/15/11 Outside 00000 2010	Open		4.00 %	0.00
				Tax	814.50	911.54
				Cost	18.23	18.23
				Total In Sale:		929.77
				Balance as of 12/31/95:		0.00
802 21 15-00002 30	VAN HORN BUILDERS, INC 188 THE HIDEOUT LAKE ARIEL, PA 13 WINDSOR RD CRISTINA CAPPARELLI	10/20/16 Outside 18436-9768 2015	Open		18.00 %	0.00
				Tax	6,378.50	7,515.40
				Cost	100.00	100.00
				Total In Sale:		7,615.40
				Balance as of 12/31/95:		0.00
				Tax	1,805.54	9,420.94
				Tax	1,733.77	11,154.71
				Tax	1,751.06	12,905.77
				Tax	1,689.91	14,595.68
				Tax	1,646.82	16,242.50
				Tax	1,646.00	17,888.50
				Tax	1,730.69	19,619.19
				Tax	1,711.05	21,330.24
				Tax	1,679.01	23,009.25
				Tax	1,677.35	24,686.60
				Tax	1,742.21	26,428.81
				Tax	1,733.40	28,162.21
				Tax	1,731.58	29,893.79
				Tax	1,702.84	31,596.63
				Tax	1,757.38	33,354.01
				Tax	1,748.45	35,102.46
				Tax	1,720.56	36,823.02
				Tax	1,751.38	38,574.40
				Tax	1,804.45	40,378.85

Block Lot Qual Cert Num Lien Hldr Id	Owner Name Street Address City, St Property Location Name	Sale Date Held By Zip	Status Tax Years	Status Date Check Cleared Date	Certificate % Amounts In Sale Principal Interest	Premium Total
	Trans: Balance Type	Date Yr Qtr Code	Description	Balance Type	Principal Interest	Prin Balance
1501 19.08	SOH, CALVIN & DEBORAH 6 QUAIL RIDGE RD MONTVALE, NJ	10/28/21 Outside 07645	Open 2020		0.00 %	30,500.00
20-00001 35	6 QUAIL RIDGE RD CHRISTIANA T C/F CE1/FIRSTTRUST			Tax Cost Total In Sale:	1,768.13 41.67 0.00	2,083.74 41.67 2,125.41
			Balance as of 12/31/95:			0.00
	Tax	11/12/21 21 1	J 074 C & E TAX LIEN FUND		1,944.55 0.00	4,069.96
	Tax	11/12/21 21 2	J 074 C & E TAX LIEN FUND		1,867.83 0.00	5,937.79
	Tax	11/12/21 21 3	J 074 C & E TAX LIEN FUND		1,840.47 0.00	7,778.26
	Tax	11/12/21 21 4	J 074 C & E TAX LIEN FUND		1,744.70 0.00	9,522.96
	Tax	11/12/21 22 1	J 074 C & E TAX LIEN FUND		1,724.00 0.00	11,246.96
	Tax	11/12/21 22 2	J 074 C & E TAX LIEN FUND		1,724.00 0.00	12,970.96